

ORDER BELOW EXH – 1 IN RCS NO. 81/2024

Perused the record. It appears that suit summons was duly served upon the defendant no. 5 and 6 on 16.07.2025. However, both did not appear till today. Hence, suit to proceed *ex-parte* against them.

Date :- 18.11.2025

(M. A. Kulkarni)

Place :- Kavathe Mahankal

Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division