

Reference Order below Exh.1

(passed on ~~28/07/2025~~ 07/03/2026)

After hearing of both parties there seems an element of settlement, therefore, matter be referred to learned advocate Adv. N.V.Bandgar Kavathe Mahankal for mediation.

2. The Parties are directed to appear before the the learned Mediator on.....
3. It is made clear to the parties that the proceeding in the mediation are confidential and if the case is not settled , it will not affect the merit of the case.
4. It is also made clear to the parties that on the expiry of 60 days from the date of their first appearance before the learned Mediator, the mediation shall stand terminated, unless this court suo-motu or upon the request of the learned Mediator or any of them (parties) further extends the time upto 30 days.
5. Bench Clerk is directed to take the phone/Mobile number of the parties and inform all the parties about the date of appearance before the advocate Mediator.
6. Bench Clerk is also directed to send the copy of this order today itself to the learned Mediator. .

Received
Kavathe Mahankal

Date- 07/03/2026

07/03/2026

(M.A.Kulkarni)
Jt. C.J.J.D. & J.M.F.C.
Kavthe Mahankal.

Signature of Advocate
for Plaintiff/Petitioner

N.V. Bandgar

(M.A.Kulkarni)
Signature of Advocate
for Defendant/Respondent

M.A. Kulkarni

(सावित्री कलु निकाणी)
प्रकारांत ९



Handwritten text, possibly a date or number, located in the upper left quadrant.

Handwritten text, possibly a name or signature, located in the lower left quadrant.

Handwritten text, possibly a name or signature, located in the lower right quadrant.

Handwritten text, possibly a name or signature, located in the bottom left quadrant.

Handwritten text, possibly a name or signature, located in the bottom right quadrant.

Handwritten text, possibly a name or signature, located at the very bottom left.

Handwritten text, possibly a name or signature, located at the very bottom right.